ST53 ST53

Enrollment and Review Change to LB741

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

- 1. In AM2358:
- a. On page 6, line 11, "a" has been inserted after "or"; and
- b. On page 17, line 17, "the" has been inserted after the first "if".
- 2. In AM2402, on page 1, line 19; and page 2, line 6, " $\underline{1}$ " has been struck and "34" inserted.
 - 3. In AM2309:
 - a. On page 1, line 2, "1 to 10" has been struck and "37 to 46" inserted;
- b. On page 2, line 18, " $\underline{4}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{40}$ " inserted; and in line 27 " $\underline{5}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{41}$ " inserted;
 - c. On page 5, line 26, "5" has been struck and "41" inserted;
- d. On page 7, lines 2, 6, 9, 17, and 24, " $\underline{10}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{46}$ " inserted; and in line 26 " $\underline{5}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{41}$ " inserted; and
- e. On page 9, line 7, " $\underline{4}$ " has been struck and " $\underline{40}$ " inserted; and in lines 16 and 24 "6" has been struck and " $\underline{42}$ " inserted.
- 4. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM1683, section 9 and all amendments thereto have been struck and the following new section inserted:
- Sec. 55. Original sections 25-309, 43-101, 43-104, 43-104.01, 43-104.02, 43-104.03, 43-104.04, 43-104.05, 43-104.08, 43-104.09, 43-104.12, 43-104.13, 43-104.14, 43-104.16, 43-104.17, 43-104.18, 43-104.22, 43-104.23, 43-105, 43-106, 43-108, 43-109, 43-111, 43-111.01, 43-112, 43-115, 43-146.01, 43-166, 43-906, 71-3404, 71-3407, 71-3408, 71-3409, 71-3410, and 71-3411, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and sections 25-307, 43-102, 43-1411, 71-3405, and 71-3406, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2020, are repealed.
- 5. On page 1, the matter beginning with "the" in line 1 through line 6 and all amendments thereto have been struck and "children and families; to amend sections 25-309, 43-101, 43-104, 43-104.01, 43-104.02, 43-104.03, 43-104.04, 43-104.05, 43-104.08, 43-104.09, 43-104.12, 43-104.13, 43-104.14, 43-104.16, 43-104.17, 43-104.18, 43-104.22, 43-104.23, 43-105, 43-106, 43-108, 43-109, 43-111, 43-111.01, 43-112, 43-115, 43-146.01, 43-166, 43-906, 71-3404, 71-3407, 71-3408, 71-3409, 71-3410, and 71-3411, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and sections 25-307, 43-102, 43-1411, 71-3405, and 71-3406, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2020; to change provisions relating to adoption; to provide for cytomegalovirus public education and prevention; to adopt the Domestic Abuse Death Review Act; to change provisions relating to the Child and Maternal Death Review Act and provide for the review of stillbirths under such act; to define and redefine terms; to harmonize provisions; to repeal the original sections; and to outright repeal sections 43-104.19, 43.104.20, 43-104.21, and 43-104.25, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska." inserted.

(signed) Terrell McKinney, Chairperson